Interest bearing loans and borrowings 40,787 – – – 40,787

Derivative financial instruments 25 – 918 – 943

Rent deposits 5,375 – 1,265 – 6,640

Other payables – 2,769 6,078 22 8,869

 766,512 254,331 11,672 650 1,033,165

The table below summarises the currency in which the Group’s financial instruments are denominated:

112

RAVEN RUSSIA LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The sensitivity analyses below are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice this is unlikely to
occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated, for example a change in interest rate and a change in foreign currency exchange
rates. The Group principally manages foreign currency risk on a project by project basis. The sensitivity analysis prepared by management of
foreign currency risk illustrates how changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates.

The table below shows the impact on consolidation if the US Dollar weakened or strengthened by 10% against the Russian Rouble or Sterling, with
all other variables in each case remaining constant, then:

 2016 2015
Post tax profit or loss would change by: $’000 $’000

Russian Rouble 6,619 412

Sterling 1,455 10,502

Net asset value would change by:

Russian Rouble 11,121 2,355

Sterling 22,967 11,184

The majority of sterling sensitivity relates to the retranslation of the value of preference shares and convertible preference shares.

   Russian
 US Dollar Sterling Rouble Other Total
As at 31 December 2015 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Non-current assets

Loans receivable – 606 – – 606

Security deposits 2,391 – – – 2,391

Derivative financial instruments 2,900 2,685 – – 5,585

Current assets

Trade receivables 32,519 6 6,157 – 38,682

Security deposits 2,041 – – – 2,041

Derivative financial instruments 49 184 – – 233

Other current receivables – 76 126 – 202

Cash and short term deposits 155,996 14,286 28,771 3,238 202,291

 195,896 17,843 35,054 3,238 252,031

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 814,021 – – – 814,021

Preference shares – 156,558 – – 156,558

Derivative financial instruments 210 – 1,584 – 1,794

Rent deposits 27,366 – 1,126 440 28,932

Other payables – – 2,721 – 2,721

Current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 104,724 – – – 104,724

Derivative financial instruments 413 – 1,684 – 2,097

Rent deposits 6,676 – 151 – 6,827

Other payables – 1,814 4,254 22 6,090

 953,410 158,372 11,520 462 1,123,764

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
113

RAVEN RUSSIA LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

Accounting standards also require disclosure of monetary assets and liabilities that are denominated in currencies different from the functional
currency of the specific subsidiary or entity in the Group. These are set out in the tables below.

   Russian
 US Dollar Sterling Rouble Other
As at 31 December 2016 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current assets

Trade receivables 5,767 – – –

Cash and short term deposits 35,501 – 79,660 –

 41,268 – 79,660 –

Current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 63 – – –